## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF ESTABLISHING A NO PARKING ZONE ON SAN MARCOS ROAD IN THE GOLETA AREA; SECOND SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICT.	RESOLUTION NO
WHEREAS, the Code of Santa Barbara County Supervisors of the County by Resolution, to designate p as "No Parking" zones; and	y, California, Section 23-11, authorizes the Board of portions of roads and highways under its jurisdiction
WHEREAS, it appears to be in the best interest highways in Santa Barbara County be designated as "No	
NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESO location in Santa Barbara County and under the jurisdic hereby designated as a "No Parking" zone:	,
<ul> <li>On the west side of San Marcos Road, from a portion of University Drive.</li> <li>On the east side of San Marcos Road, from a portion of Drive to a point 200 feet south of the centerline.</li> </ul>	•
IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Santa Barbara hereby authorized and directed to designate said location time and resources permit.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the Barbara, State of California, on this vote:	
AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSENT:	
ARSTAIN.	

Establishing No Parking on Various Roads in Montecito, Goleta, Isla Vista & Orcutt Page 2 of 2

ATTEST: CHANDRA L. WALLAR CLERK OF THE BOARD	COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA
By: Deputy	By: Doreen Farr, Chair Board of Supervisors
APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS A. MARSHALL COUNTY COUNSEL	
By: Deputy County Counsel	